12

Wiring Diagrams

MOTOR
115/ 208/ 230 VAC —_— —
1 PHASE 50-60 Hz
GROUND
SCREW
15 vac 1 pHase ~ ———()
Or
230 VAC | PHASE [
S0-60 Hz Y |
— = & | [NOIE: TO REVERSE MOTOR
5 5 < | SWITCH LEADS 5 & 8
POWER SWITCH
8
Model J-4103
MOTOR
1 HP, 3 PHASE
230 / 440 VAC
5508076
230 VAC 440 VAC
6 5 4|6 5 4
JUNCTION O—0—=0 i i i
X
FO 9 8 719 8 7
3 2 1] 3 2 1
SWITCH ? ? ?
[ < 230 VAC 440 VAC
9 AMPS BLACK LS \ WHITE
50-60 Hz MOTOR
=
115 VAC 1 PHASE WHITE BLACK GROUND
GREEN GREEN
GROUND
SCREW 230 VAC 3 PHASE
5-60 Hz
4 AMPS
BLACK
WHITE
GREEN
INVERTER
GRND L1 L2 L3 R2 Rl B- T1 T2 T3 GRND
PART INPUT VOLTAGE MOTOR \/OLTAGE
5507817 120V 1 PH 50/60 HZ 220
Model 4126AC 5507818 220V 1,3 PH 50/60 HZ 220
5511447 440V 3 PH S0/60 HZ 440
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Parts List - Inverter

Ref| Part Ref| Part
No.| Number | Description Qty.| [No.|Number |Description Qty.
1 |5550874|Screw, Socket head 7 6 | 5508073| Nut, Lock, 10-32 Nylock 4
Cap, 10-32NF x 3/8 7 | 5507934| Box, Switch 1
2 | 5507817 |inverter (1ph, 120V, 50/60Hz) 1 9 | 9119721| Spade, Female 16-14AWG 4
5507818 | Inverter (3ph, 220V, 50/60Hz) 10 | 9117401 | Switch, Toggle 1
5511447 | Inverter (3ph, 440V, 50/60Hz) 12 | 9085061 | Dial, ON-OFF 1
3 9128571 |Screw, Hex Head 1/2-13x 1 1 13 | 9119071 Grip, Cord 2
4 |5515215| Mount, Inverter 1 14 | 5628371 Lock Washer, 1/2 1
5 19119481 | Terminal, Full Closed 1




Accessories

Exploded View - Vacuum Scoop

A vacuum scoop connects the machine to the vacuum system. The mounting provisions for the scoop are
shown in the exploded view below.

505358
TRACK

o O

©.34 4 plcs

HOLE DIMENSIONS

Vacuum Scoop Exploded View

Ref| Part Ref.|Part

No. | Number | Description Qty. No. [Number |Description Qty.

1 |5053531| Scoop Assembly 1 8 |5053571 | Rail 1

2 | 5052471| Adapter, Hose 1 9 19032961 | Lock Nut, Nylon Insert 4

3 | 5053601| Reducer, 4 x 3in. 1 10 | 9055411 | Washer, Nylon 8
(Woodworkers) 11 | 5053581 |Channel 1

5053611 | Reducer, 4 x 3 in. 1 12 | 9057391 |Washer, Flat 2

(Metal Workers) 13 | 9056411 | Nut, Hex Jam 3

4 | 5507534| Clamp, Hose 3in. 1 14 | 9062111 |Screw, SHCS (5/16-18 X 3/4) 2

5 |5507533| Hose, 3 x5 in. 1 15 |9146801|Screw, SHCS Low Head 2

6 |9128241| Screw, HH Cap 3 (5/16-18 X 1 1/2)

7 |9070361| Knob 2




Belt Guard Holes
Approximately
1/2-inch from

corners

Motor Side

Holes
20 inches
apart

Install two
1 3/4-inch
screws

Ref. No.

Part Number Description Qty.
5248081 Pedestal 1
9062121 Socket Head Cap Screw (5/16-18 x 1) 2
5511051 Socket Head Cap Screw (5/16-18 x 1 3/4) 2

Figure 16: Assembly of Grinding Machine and Pedestal

19





